



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2118 of 1986

Raghunandan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P. Mathur,	Ravindra	Prakash
		Srivastava		
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.		

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

As per report of C.J.M. Basti, dated 15.07.2025 appellant no. 1, Raghunandan, appellant no. 4 Baley and appellant no. 5 Muneshwar have died, therefore, appeal against the aforesaid appellants stands abated.

Notices have already been served personally on appellant no. 2, Biranjey; appellant no. 3, Khaderoo and appellant no. 6, Ram Dayal.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 06.02.2026.

In the mean time, Office is directed to provide photocopy of essential documents to the learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A.

January 8, 2026
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)